Dollars ($9,000) to meet the estimated cost to be incurred for training the nullahs in the neighbourhood of the 
Richmond Road and Macdonnell Road during the current year. 

Government House, Hongkong, 11th April, 1902. 
W. J. GASCOIGNE. 

C.S.O. 
2533 of 1900. 

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of One thousand and 
four hundred Dollars ($1,400) in aid of the vote of $9,000, "Electric Light Installation at Civil Hospital," under 
the heading Public Works Extraordinary. 

Government House, Hongkong, 21st April, 1902. 
W. J. GASCOIGNE. 

C.S.O. 
328 of 1902. 

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Two hundred and 
fifty thousand Dollars ($250,000) in aid of the vote of $10,000 for "Plague Expenses" under the heading 
Miscellaneous Services. 

Government House, Hongkong, 21st April, 1902. 
W. J. GASCOIGNE. 

C.S.O. 
939 of 1902. 

The Officer Administering the Government recommends the Council to vote a sum of Three thousand